07-06-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231	100754	595	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Amoney Doc	et Ne. 100953	2
To the Assistant Comm	nissioner for Patents: Please r	ecord the attac	ched original document o	or copy thereof.	40
1. A. Name of conveying party	y:	2. A. Na	me and address of receiv	ing party:	5
Atsushi ISOZAKI			OGYO KABUSHIKI K. IIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-K PAN		10510
B. Additional name(s) of cor attached?	nveying party(ics)				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger Change of Name S, 1998	B. Add	ditional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? es	
A. If this document is being 1998. B. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)	ication is: <u>June 1</u>	<u>.</u>
	Additional numbers att	nched? Y	es 🖾 No	Maria	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total nur	nber of applications and	patents involved: _	1
Name: James A. Oliff			al fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Address: OLIFF & BRRRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V/	928	8. Credit an	y overpayment or charge count number 15-0461	any underpayment	0
			March 1990 Company		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	2	action is true a	and correct and any attack	Time system of	ру
	ration No. 27,075 ration No. P-42,168			V III	
MT 0000042 02102010	Total number of p	ages including	cover sheet, attachment	s, and document:	2

PATENT REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) At	sushi Isoza	ki(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(2)		•		-
inventor(s)					
				<u> </u>	
	In con	sideration of the su	m of one dollar (\$1.0	0) and other good and v	aluable consider-
	assign, tran	isfer and set over to		gned agree(s) to assign,	* - * 7 7 7
(9) insert Name of Assign				ISHA .	
(10) Insert Address of As:				, Nagoya-shi, Ai	
	States, its to	erritories, depende		right, title and interes in the invention, and all therefor, known as	
(11) Insert Identification o	finven- (11) SI	HEET TRANSF	ER DEVICE AN	D APPARATUS IN	<u>ICORPORATI</u> N
tion, such as Title, Ca	rse Ti	HE SAME		(Case No1009	53)
Number or Foreign Applica- tion Number	for which the		(have) executed an a	pplication for patent in t	he United States
	of America	Tuno 15	1998		
12) insert Date of Signing Application	of (12) on				
(13) Alternative Identifical	tion for (13) U.S. a	pplication Serial No	ımber		
filed applications	filedJu	ine 19, 1998			
applications thereof and also to or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(his application or continuation	s) to execute all papers or division thereof and	necessary in conne	ction with any interfe	rence which may be deci	lared concerning
going forward with such interf					
 The undersigned agree(claims or provisions of the Internal Provisions) 	s) to execute all papers renational Convention for	and documents an or Protection of Inc	o perform any act wh lustrial Property or sir	ich may be necessary in nilar agreements.	connection with
4) The undersigned agree					id United States
patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereb	authoriza(s) and may	uest(s) the Commi	nioner of Bosense to	icens any and all Letter	or December of the
Inited States resulting from s. Assignee of the entire interest,	aid application or any and hereby covenants t	division or division hat he has (they ha	is or continuing appli ve) full right to conve	cations thereof to the sa	aid Assignee, as
hat he has (they have) not exe 6) The undersigned hereby				on this assignment any fu	urther identifics-
ion which may be necessary or ion of this document.	desirable in order to co	omply with the rule	s of the United States	Patent and Trademark Of	fice for recorda-
In witness whereof, execu	ted by the undersigned	on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned	name(s).	
ote June 15, 1998	Name of Inventor	atushi	Isozaki		(SEAL)
)ate /	Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pate /	Name of Inventor .				(SEAL)
)ate /	lame of inventor .	··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SEAL)
Pate /	iame of inventor .				(SEAL)
Pate /	iame of inventor .				(SEAL)
Pate A	iame of inventor .				(SEAL)
ete A	lame of Inventor				(SEAL)
This assignment should pr	referably be signed bef	ore: (a) a Notary	Public if within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	I if outside the
J.S.A. If neither, then it should					
	Vitness Setanyo	A 4/			
T 15 1000	Vitness Throshi	Morisak	<u> </u>		
			P	ATENT	
RECORDED: 06	/19/1998		REEL: 9275	FRAME: 051	4